
  Page 326 of 337 Report No.: MTi240723018-04E4 

 

Address: 101, No. 7, Zone 2, Xinxing Industrial Park, Fuhai Avenue, Xinhe Community, Fuhai Street, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 
Tel: 0755-88850135-1439 Mobile: 131-4343-1439 (Wechat same number) Web: http://www.mtitest.cn E-mail: mti@51mti.com 

 

 
11AC20SISO_Ant1_5745 

 
11AC20SISO_Ant2_5745 

 
11AC20SISO_Ant1_5785 



  Page 327 of 337 Report No.: MTi240723018-04E4 

 

Address: 101, No. 7, Zone 2, Xinxing Industrial Park, Fuhai Avenue, Xinhe Community, Fuhai Street, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 
Tel: 0755-88850135-1439 Mobile: 131-4343-1439 (Wechat same number) Web: http://www.mtitest.cn E-mail: mti@51mti.com 

 

 
11AC20SISO_Ant2_5785 

 
11AC20SISO_Ant1_5805 

 
11AC20SISO_Ant2_5805 



  Page 328 of 337 Report No.: MTi240723018-04E4 

 

Address: 101, No. 7, Zone 2, Xinxing Industrial Park, Fuhai Avenue, Xinhe Community, Fuhai Street, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 
Tel: 0755-88850135-1439 Mobile: 131-4343-1439 (Wechat same number) Web: http://www.mtitest.cn E-mail: mti@51mti.com 

 

 
11AC40SISO_Ant1_5190 

 
11AC40SISO_Ant2_5190 

 
11AC40SISO_Ant1_5230 



  Page 329 of 337 Report No.: MTi240723018-04E4 

 

Address: 101, No. 7, Zone 2, Xinxing Industrial Park, Fuhai Avenue, Xinhe Community, Fuhai Street, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 
Tel: 0755-88850135-1439 Mobile: 131-4343-1439 (Wechat same number) Web: http://www.mtitest.cn E-mail: mti@51mti.com 

 

 
11AC40SISO_Ant2_5230 

 
11AC40SISO_Ant1_5755 

 
11AC40SISO_Ant2_5755 



  Page 330 of 337 Report No.: MTi240723018-04E4 

 

Address: 101, No. 7, Zone 2, Xinxing Industrial Park, Fuhai Avenue, Xinhe Community, Fuhai Street, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 
Tel: 0755-88850135-1439 Mobile: 131-4343-1439 (Wechat same number) Web: http://www.mtitest.cn E-mail: mti@51mti.com 

 

 
11AC40SISO_Ant1_5795 

 
11AC40SISO_Ant2_5795 

 
11AC80SISO_Ant1_5210 



  Page 331 of 337 Report No.: MTi240723018-04E4 

 

Address: 101, No. 7, Zone 2, Xinxing Industrial Park, Fuhai Avenue, Xinhe Community, Fuhai Street, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 
Tel: 0755-88850135-1439 Mobile: 131-4343-1439 (Wechat same number) Web: http://www.mtitest.cn E-mail: mti@51mti.com 

 

 
11AC80SISO_Ant2_5210 

 
11AC80SISO_Ant1_5775 

 
11AC80SISO_Ant2_5775 



  Page 332 of 337 Report No.: MTi240723018-04E4 

 

Address: 101, No. 7, Zone 2, Xinxing Industrial Park, Fuhai Avenue, Xinhe Community, Fuhai Street, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 
Tel: 0755-88850135-1439 Mobile: 131-4343-1439 (Wechat same number) Web: http://www.mtitest.cn E-mail: mti@51mti.com 

 

 
  



  Page 333 of 337 Report No.: MTi240723018-04E4 

 

Address: 101, No. 7, Zone 2, Xinxing Industrial Park, Fuhai Avenue, Xinhe Community, Fuhai Street, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 
Tel: 0755-88850135-1439 Mobile: 131-4343-1439 (Wechat same number) Web: http://www.mtitest.cn E-mail: mti@51mti.com 

 

Appendix G: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

Voltage 

Test Mode Antenna 
Frequency 

[MHz] 
Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperat
ure 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

11A 

Ant1 5180 
NV NT 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
LV NT 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
HV NT 20000.00 3.861004 20 PASS 

Ant2 5180 
NV NT 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
LV NT 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
HV NT 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 

Ant1 5200 
NV NT 20000.00 3.846154 20 PASS 
LV NT 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
HV NT 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 

Ant2 5200 
NV NT 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
LV NT 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
HV NT 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 

Ant1 5240 
NV NT 40000.00 7.633588 20 PASS 
LV NT 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
HV NT 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 

Ant2 5240 
NV NT 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
LV NT 80000.00 15.267176 20 PASS 
HV NT 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 

Ant1 5745 
NV NT 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 
LV NT 40000.00 6.962576 20 PASS 
HV NT 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 

Ant2 5745 
NV NT 40000.00 6.962576 20 PASS 
LV NT 60000.00 10.443864 20 PASS 
HV NT 40000.00 6.962576 20 PASS 

Ant1 5785 
NV NT 40000.00 6.914434 20 PASS 
LV NT 40000.00 6.914434 20 PASS 
HV NT 40000.00 6.914434 20 PASS 

Ant2 5785 
NV NT 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
LV NT 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
HV NT 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 

Ant1 5805 
NV NT 40000.00 6.890612 20 PASS 
LV NT 80000.00 13.781223 20 PASS 
HV NT 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 

Ant2 5805 
NV NT 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
LV NT 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
HV NT 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 

 

Temperature 

Test Mode Antenna 
Frequency 

[MHz] 
Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperat
ure 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

11A 

Ant1 5180 

NV -30 20000.00 3.861004 20 PASS 
NV -20 20000.00 3.861004 20 PASS 
NV -10 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
NV 0 20000.00 3.861004 20 PASS 
NV 10 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
NV 20 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
NV 30 20000.00 3.861004 20 PASS 
NV 40 20000.00 3.861004 20 PASS 
NV 50 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 

Ant2 5180 

NV -30 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
NV -20 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
NV -10 60000.00 11.583012 20 PASS 
NV 0 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
NV 10 60000.00 11.583012 20 PASS 
NV 20 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
NV 30 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
NV 40 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
NV 50 40000.00 7.722008 20 PASS 
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Ant1 5200 

NV -30 40000.00 7.692308 20 PASS 
NV -20 40000.00 7.692308 20 PASS 
NV -10 40000.00 7.692308 20 PASS 
NV 0 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 10 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 20 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 30 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 40 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 50 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 

Ant2 5200 

NV -30 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV -20 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV -10 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 0 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 10 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 20 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 30 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 40 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 
NV 50 60000.00 11.538462 20 PASS 

Ant1 5240 

NV -30 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV -20 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV -10 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 0 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 10 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 20 40000.00 7.633588 20 PASS 
NV 30 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 40 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 50 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 

Ant2 5240 

NV -30 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV -20 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV -10 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 0 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 10 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 20 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 30 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 40 60000.00 11.450382 20 PASS 
NV 50 80000.00 15.267176 20 PASS 

Ant1 5745 

NV -30 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 
NV -20 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 
NV -10 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 
NV 0 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 
NV 10 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 
NV 20 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 
NV 30 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 
NV 40 40000.00 6.962576 20 PASS 
NV 50 20000.00 3.481288 20 PASS 

Ant2 5745 

NV -30 60000.00 10.443864 20 PASS 
NV -20 60000.00 10.443864 20 PASS 
NV -10 60000.00 10.443864 20 PASS 
NV 0 40000.00 6.962576 20 PASS 
NV 10 60000.00 10.443864 20 PASS 
NV 20 60000.00 10.443864 20 PASS 
NV 30 60000.00 10.443864 20 PASS 
NV 40 60000.00 10.443864 20 PASS 
NV 50 40000.00 6.962576 20 PASS 

Ant1 5785 

NV -30 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV -20 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV -10 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV 0 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV 10 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV 20 40000.00 6.914434 20 PASS 
NV 30 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV 40 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV 50 40000.00 6.914434 20 PASS 

Ant2 5785 

NV -30 40000.00 6.914434 20 PASS 
NV -20 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV -10 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV 0 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
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NV 10 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV 20 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV 30 40000.00 6.914434 20 PASS 
NV 40 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 
NV 50 60000.00 10.371651 20 PASS 

Ant1 5805 

NV -30 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV -20 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV -10 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV 0 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV 10 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV 20 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV 30 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV 40 40000.00 6.890612 20 PASS 
NV 50 40000.00 6.890612 20 PASS 

Ant2 5805 

NV -30 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV -20 80000.00 13.781223 20 PASS 
NV -10 80000.00 13.781223 20 PASS 
NV 0 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV 10 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV 20 40000.00 6.890612 20 PASS 
NV 30 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV 40 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
NV 50 60000.00 10.335917 20 PASS 
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Photographs of the Test Setup 

See the Appendix – Test Setup Photos. 
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Photographs of the EUT 

See the Appendix - EUT Photos. 

 
 

----End of Report---- 
 
 

 


